
Palm Sunday: 29th March  Jesus is King! 

 

Wednesday 1st April    

Chrism Mass    11am  St. David’s Cathedral 

 

Maundy Thursday: 2nd April Christ celebrated the Passover with his disciples 

Mass      6:30pm St. John 

followed by “the Watch” and ending with Night Prayer at 10:00pm  

 

Good Friday: 3rd April   It is accomplished 

Stations of the Cross   10am  Immaculate Conception 

The Passion of the Lord    3pm  All Saints 

 

Divine Mercy Novena begins 

 

Holy Saturday: 4th April 

Blessing of Food (Swieconka)  3pm  Immaculate Conception 

Easter Vigil     Most blessed of all nights!  

      5:30pm Immaculate Conception  

 

Easter Sunday: 5th April  Christ our hope is risen 

Mass      9am  Immaculate Conception 

Mass      10:30am All Saints 

Mass      12 Noon St. John 

 

Divine Mercy Sunday: 12th April We do not see, yet we believe!  

Exposition, Confession, Healing & Anointing Service 

      2:30pm St. John 

 

Pastoral Area of 

Immaculate Conception, Tredegar, 

St. John, Rhymney & All Saints, Ebbw Vale 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

The Season of Spiritual Growth 

 

Ash Wednesday: 18th February  Mass with distribution of the ashes: 

     7am   Immaculate Conception 

     10am   All Saints 

     6:30pm  St. John 

 

Adoration of the Blessed Sacrament   

Mondays    after Mass  St. John 

Every day    10am to 6pm All Saints 

Fridays    12noon to 3pm Immaculate Conception 

 

Stations of the Cross     

Tuesdays    after Mass  Immaculate Conception 

Wednesdays   9:30am  All Saints 

Fridays    10:00am  St. John 

 

“The Light Is On”:  Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament  

   & the Sacrament of Reconciliation/Confession 

Wednesdays   6pm to 7pm  All Saints  

Fridays    6pm to 7pm  Immaculate Conception 

 

1st Sunday of Lent: 22nd February Alive through the waters of Baptism. 

 

 

2nd Sunday of Lent: 1st March  God did not spare his own Son 

St. David’s Day (Solemnity) 

Monday 2nd March   10am   St. John 

Lenten Retreat 

Saturday 7th March   10am-2pm  Immaculate Conception 

 

 

3rd Sunday of Lent: 8th March  We preach a crucified Christ 

Uniting with the Holy Father in Rome for 24hrs Adoration with the Lord 

Friday 13th to Saturday 14th March  7am to 7am  Immaculate Conception 

 

 

4th Sunday of Lent: 15th March  The Lord is generous with His mercy 

St Patrick’s Day (Feast) 

Tuesday 17th March   7pm   Immaculate Conception 

St. Joseph (Solemnity) 

Thursday 19th March   10am   St. Joseph’s School 

Lenten Retreat 

Saturday 21st March   10am-2pm  St. John 

 

 

5th Sunday of Lent: 22nd March  I will write my law on their hearts 

Vigil of the Annunciation of the Lord 

Tuesday 24th March   7pm   Immaculate Conception  

The Annunciation of the Lord (Solemnity) 

Wednesday 25th March   10am   All Saints 

Lenten Young People’s Retreat (A must for Confirmation Candidates) 

Saturday 28th March    10am-2pm  All Saints 

 


